BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, MURPHY, BOHL, BAUMAN, PEREZ, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON, RAINEY, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Jerome C. Bores.

## WHEREAS,

## **JEROME C. BORES**

passed away on August 18, 2016 at the age of 86, and funeral services were held on August 25, 2016 at Hales Corners Lutheran Church in Hales Corners; and

**WHEREAS,** Jerome C. Bores worked for the City of Milwaukee for more than 33 years as Deputy City Treasurer before his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Jerome C. Bores was a long-time member of Hales Corners Lutheran Church, and he proudly served in the U.S. Army during the Korean War and was an active member of the VFW Post and DAV; and

WHEREAS, Jerome C. Bores leaves to cherish his memory his beloved children Linda Reichertz and Debbie Krupo, loving grandchildren Erik, Adam, Cole, Michael and Katie, siblings Evelyn Luttropp, Bob Borzyskowski and Marianne Branske, as well as a host of other loving family and friends; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Jerome C. Bores and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine leader and member of the community; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Jerome C. Bores.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Terry L. Witkowski, Milele A. Coggs, Michael J. Murphy, Robert J. Bauman, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Mark A. Borkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Robert G. Donovan and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2016.